PAGE  .  1
BZX55C2V4~BZX55C75
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA =25°C unless otherwise noted)
AXIAL LEAD ZENER DIODES
VOLTAGE 2.4 to 75 Volts POWER   500 mWatts
FEATURES
• Planar Die construction
• 500mW Power Dissipation

SUFFIX  “D”    FOR  ± 20%
* MEASURED WITH PULSES Tp=40 mSec.
ZENER DIODE NUMBERING SYSTEM:
BZX55          C3V6
     1* 2*
1* TYPE NO.
2* VZ OF ZENER DIODE, V CODE IS INSTEAD OF DECIMAL POINT.
3* e.g., 3V6=3.6V
* MEASURED WITH PULSES Tp=40 mSec.
Part Number
Nominal Zener Voltage Max. Zener Impedance
Max Reverse
Leakage Current marking
codeV Z @ IZT ZZT @ IZT ZZK @ IZK IR @ VR
Nom. V Min. V Max. V  mA  mA uA V
BZX55C2V4 2.4 2.28 2.56 85 5 600 1 50 1 Z2V4
BZX55C2V7 2.7 2.5 2.9 85 5 600 1 10 1 Z2V7
BZX55C3V0 3 2.8 3.2 85 5 600 1 4 1 Z3V0
BZX55C3V3 3.3 3.1 3.5 85 5 600 1 2 1 Z3V3
BZX55C3V6 3.6 3.4 3.8 85 5 600 1 2 1 Z3V6
BZX55C3V9 3.9 3.7 4.1 85 5 600 1 2 1 Z3V9
BZX55C4V3 4.3 4 4.6 75 5 600 1 1 1 Z4V3
BZX55C4V7 4.7 4.4 5 60 5 600 1 0.5 1 Z4V7
BZX55C5V1 5.1 4.8 5.4 35 5 550 1 0.1 1 Z5V1
BZX55C5V6 5.6 5.2 6 25 5 450 1 0.1 1 Z5V6
BZX55C6V2 6.2 5.8 6.6 10 5 200 1 0.1 2 Z6V2
BZX55C6V8 6.8 6.4 7.2 8 5 150 1 0.1 3 Z6V8
BZX55C7V5 7.5 7 7.9 7 5 50 1 0.1 5 Z7V5
BZX55C8V2 8.2 7.7 8.7 7 5 50 1 0.1 6 Z8V2
BZX55C9V1 9.1 8.5 9.6 10 5 50 1 0.1 7 Z9V1
BZX55C10 10 9.4 10.6 15 5 70 1 0.1 7.5 Z10
BZX55C11 11 10.4 11.6 20 5 70 1 0.1 8.5 Z11
BZX55C12 12 11.4 12.7 20 5 90 1 0.1 9 Z12
BZX55C13 13 12.4 14.1 26 5 110 1 0.1 10 Z13
BZX55C15 15 13.8 15.6 30 5 110 1 0.1 11 Z15
BZX55C16 16 15.3 17.1 40 5 170 1 0.1 12 Z16
BZX55C18 18 16.8 19.1 50 5 170 1 0.1 14 Z18
BZX55C20 20 18.8 21.2 55 5 220 1 0.1 15 Z20
BZX55C22 22 20.8 23.3 55 5 220 1 0.1 17 Z22
BZX55C24 24 22.8 25.6 80 5 220 1 0.1 18 Z24
BZX55C27 27 25.1 28.9 80 5 220 1 0.1 20 Z27
BZX55C30 30 28 32 80 5 220 1 0.1 22 Z30
BZX55C33 33 31 35 80 5 220 1 0.1 24 Z33
BZX55C36 36 34 38 80 5 220 1 0.1 27 Z36
BZX55C39 39 37 41 90 2.5 500 0.1 30 Z39
BZX55C43 43 40 46 90 2.5 600 0.1 33 Z43
BZX55C47 47 44 50 110 2.5 700 0.1 36 Z47
BZX55C51 51 48 54 125 2.5 700 0.5 0.1 39 Z51
BZX55C56 56 52 60 135 2.5 1000 0.5 0.1 43 Z56
BZX55C62 62 58 66 150 2.5 1000 0.5 0.1 47 Z62
BZX55C68 68 64 72 200 2.5 1000 0.5 0.1 51 Z68
BZX55C75 75 70 79 250 2.5 1500 0.5 0.1 56 Z75
March 9,2022-REV.02
0.5
0.5
0.5
PAGE  .  3
BZX55C2V4~BZX55C75
Vz (V)